
 
 
 
 
 

Tournament: TROFEO SENIOR DAMAS Y CABALLEROS RCGM 

Date: 2023-11-23 

Course: RCG MANISES - A+A 

Type: Stableford Neto             HCP: 95 percent             No.Players: 71 

Attendance: Orden de salida según hándicap    SE COLOCA BOLA 

 Hour   Tee  Tees Name Club  WHS HCP Play HCP 

11:15 1  

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Jorda Navarro,Jose Vicente 

Montesinos Lopez,Jose 

Perez Cuesta,Jesus 

Gomez Alfonso,Francisco 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

18,0 

12,3 

18,7 

19,4 

10 

7 

10 

11 

11:35 1 B 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Luna Barba,Julian 

Belenguer Latorre,Cesar 

Claramunt Claramunt,Joaquin 

Orti Bueno,Jose Maria 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

MASIA ESTRELLAS 

16,8 

15,6 

16,3 

20,7 

9 

8 

9 

11 

11:15 2  

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Benedi Ruiz,Ricardo 

Sahuquillo Cano,Eugenio 

Olaso Peiro,Vicente Jesus 

Ballester Senent,Jose Maria 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

21,8 

20,3 

12,2 

14,8 

12 

11 

7 

8 

11:35 2 B 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Casamayor Lapeña,Miguel 

Carbonell Lloret,Manuel 

Garcia Tapia,Antonio 

Martinez Madrid,Antonio 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

12,6 

21,2 

17,2 

19,6 

7 

12 

9 

11 

11:15 3  

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Royo Juan,Miguel Ramon 

Sanjose Lopez,Jose Manuel 

Mir Muñoz,Jose Emilio 

Morillas Arcos,Angel Antonio 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

18,4 

21,9 

22,7 

15,8 

10 

12 

13 

9 

11:35 3 B 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Rojas 

Ripoll Alacreu,Jose 

Martinez Martos,Miguel Angel 

Sevilla Garcia,Joaquin 

Serra Estelles,Fernando 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

21,9 

20,7 

12,4 

23,4 

12 

11 

7 

10 

11:15 4  

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Mompo Buchon,Jose Maria 

Adell Ferrando,Vicente 

Climent Corbin,Manuel 

Rodriguez Moncho,Melquiades 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

ONTINYENT 

26,5 

24,1 

25,8 

26,5 

15 

13 

14 

15 

11:35 4 B 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Escribano Arguelles,Jose Vte 

Alonso Camacho,Francisco Javier 

Ferrer Catala,Antonio 

Roques Serradilla,Vicente 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

EL BOSQUE 

22,7 

28,1 

24,9 

25,7 

13 

16 

14 

14 

11:15 5  

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amblar Correcher,Enrique 

Arona Martinez,Francisco Vicente 

Hernando Toledo,Jose Manuel 

Alapont Raga,Vicente 

RCG MANISES 

EL BOSQUE 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

26,5 

26,5 

27,9 

26,5 

15 

15 

16 

15 

11:35 5 B 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Rubert Escrig,Jose Alfredo 

Gimenez Miralles,Jorge 

Mor Roig,Enrique 

Castells Muñoz,Vicente 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

34,8 

28,9 

27,0 

23,9 

17 

16 

15 

13 



 
 
 
 
 

 

11:15 
6  

Rojas 

Rojas 

Rojas 

Rojas 

Costantin,Gherghina 

Tatay Huici,Maria 

Sanchez Alegre,Maria Teresa 

Ferreros Chumillas,Gracia 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

17,8 

22,7 

26,4 

33,3 

10 

13 

15 

17 

11:35 6 B 

Rojas 

Rojas 

Rojas 

Rojas 

Garcia Poveda,Rosario 

Sanchez Garcia,Carmen 

Camara Manso,Rosa Maria 

Sansenon Carretero,Pilar 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

21,4 

23,0 

26,5 

33,8 

12 

13 

15 

17 

11:15 7  

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Villanueva Ochoa,Juan Carlos 

Prieto Ruiz,Juan 

Segarra Bolea,Jose Francisco 

Devis Devis,Francisco 

MASIA ESTRELLAS 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

26,8 

24,4 

20,5 

26,4 

15 

14 

11 

15 

11:35 7 B 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Clavijo Mateu,Alfonso 

Benedi Andreu,Enrique 

Guzman Garcia,Jose Manuel 

Sanchez Ramon,Emilio 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

FORESSOS 

24,0 

28,1 

28,1 

29,3 

13 

16 

16 

16 

11:15 8  

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Cuenca Maestre,Pedro 

Moreno Dominguez,Luis 

Pastor Cubel,Jose Fco. 

Serrulla Carceller,Jorge 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

EL BOSQUE 

15,9 

17,7 

15,7 

28,0 

9 

10 

9 

16 

11:35 8 B 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Amarillas 

Collado Bonet,Jose 

Gil Lopez,Eufemio 

Loos,Gerard Anton 

Salvador Camps,Jose Vicente 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

26,5 

18,9 

35,0 

36,0 

15 

10 

17 

17 

11:15 9  

Rojas 

Rojas 

Rojas 

Rojas 

Escolar Castellon,Maria Pilar 

Mares Navarro,Mª Jose 

Fuster Millet,Vicenta 

Gurrea Turrillas,Maria Luisa 

EL BOSQUE 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

25,9 

29,3 

26,5 

26,7 

14 

16 

15 

15 

11:35 9 B 

Rojas 

Rojas 

Rojas 

Cuartero Perez,Maria Celia 

Carrillo Mateos,Maria Consuelo 

Arce Balbastre,Josefa 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

RCG MANISES 

17,2 

22,0 

28,5 

10 

12 

16 
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